

biscoff bliss ingredients

Biscoff Spoon: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Ball (Milk Chocolate, Colour 171, 172), Biscoff Paste (Caramelised Biscuits 58% (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soy Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Sugar, Emulsifier (Lethicin (Soy)), Acid (Citric Acid)).

Caramel Marshmallow: Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Caramel Paste (Glucose, Saccharide Syrup, Salt, Burnt Sugar, Pectin, Flavours)).

Biscoff Melts: White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Biscoff Paste (Caramelised Biscuits 58% (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soy Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Sugar, Emulsifier (Lethicin (Soy)), Acid (Citric Acid)).

Caramelised White Chocolate Shot: White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

BEST BEFORE 31/12/22